
Ottawa (2-0, 2-0) -vs- Nipissing (1-2, 1-2)
11/12/22 at RJS

 
 

 
 
Ottawa 76

Nipissing 66

Date: 11/12/22
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: RJS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa 11 25 25 15 76
Nipissing 20 16 17 13 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cole Newton * 37 4-16 3-11 6-6 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 1 17
41 Guillaume Pépin * 33 4-12 2-6 7-9 2-3 5 1 3 2 2 0 17
4 Quincy Louis-Jeune * 30 6-15 2-8 1-1 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 2 15
5 Dragan Stajic * 26 2-4 2-2 2-2 2-4 6 0 4 2 0 0 8
11 Brock Newton * 26 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 4
23 Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
25 Charles-Antoine Gaba 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
20 Thomas Chilton 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Kevin Otoo 23 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 2
6 Liban Abdalla 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Sam Playter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-59 10-31 18-22 13-13 26 15 18 11 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 9-12   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 10-31   32.3 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 12 4th-
00:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Muktar Mohamed * 37 8-11 2-4 5-7 2-9 11 2 3 5 0 1 23
8 David Bokanga * 36 7-14 3-5 1-2 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 1 18
3 Ricardo Neves * 26 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 3 5
2 Noah LaPierre * 33 2-15 0-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 0 0 0 4
6 Hazara Jawanda * 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
23 D'Andre Johnson 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
7 Darnaz Mabanza 9 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 1 0 3
13 Taijon Graham 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
14 Kevin Mervart 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Jack Hagerty 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Thomas Gowland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Owen Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-56 6-19 10-15 15-17 32 17 15 13 1 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 6-19   31.6 % 10-15   66.7 %



Technical Fouls: (1) Noah
LaPierre,(1) Muktar
Mohamed Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 12 1st-00:57



1st Box Score
Ottawa 11

Nipissing 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cole Newton 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 Guillaume Pépin 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Quincy Louis-Jeune 5 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Dragan Stajic 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Brock Newton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Charles-Antoine Gaba 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Thomas Chilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kevin Otoo 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Liban Abdalla 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Sam Playter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 2-10 3-4 3-0 3 3 3 4 0 2 11
18.8 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Muktar Mohamed 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 4
8 David Bokanga 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Ricardo Neves 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
2 Noah LaPierre 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
6 Hazara Jawanda 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
23 D'Andre Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Darnaz Mabanza 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
13 Taijon Graham 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kevin Mervart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jack Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas Gowland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Owen Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-16 1-4 3-4 7-8 15 3 6 5 1 2 20
50.0 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Ottawa 25

Nipissing 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cole Newton 9 1-4 1-4 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
41 Guillaume Pépin 8 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Quincy Louis-Jeune 8 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
5 Dragan Stajic 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Brock Newton 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
23 Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Charles-Antoine Gaba 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas Chilton 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Kevin Otoo 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
6 Liban Abdalla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sam Playter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 2-7 9-12 2-5 7 4 6 0 0 0 25
50.0 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Muktar Mohamed 8 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
8 David Bokanga 8 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Ricardo Neves 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Noah LaPierre 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
6 Hazara Jawanda 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 D'Andre Johnson 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
7 Darnaz Mabanza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Taijon Graham 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Kevin Mervart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jack Hagerty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas Gowland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Owen Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 2-3 4-6 1-4 5 8 4 3 0 0 16
45.5 % 66.7 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Ottawa 25

Nipissing 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cole Newton 10 1-5 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
41 Guillaume Pépin 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 0 5
4 Quincy Louis-Jeune 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
5 Dragan Stajic 7 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
11 Brock Newton 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Charles-Antoine Gaba 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Thomas Chilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kevin Otoo 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Liban Abdalla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sam Playter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 4-10 1-1 8-4 12 2 7 4 1 1 25
52.6 % 40.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Muktar Mohamed 9 3-3 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
8 David Bokanga 9 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
3 Ricardo Neves 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 Noah LaPierre 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Hazara Jawanda 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 D'Andre Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Darnaz Mabanza 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Taijon Graham 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kevin Mervart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jack Hagerty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Thomas Gowland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Owen Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-9 2-3 4-0 4 3 4 2 0 3 17
42.9 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Ottawa 15

Nipissing 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cole Newton 10 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
41 Guillaume Pépin 10 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 8
4 Quincy Louis-Jeune 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Dragan Stajic 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brock Newton 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacques-Mélaine Guemeta 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Charles-Antoine Gaba 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas Chilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kevin Otoo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Liban Abdalla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sam Playter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-10 2-4 5-5 0-4 4 6 2 3 1 2 15
40.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Muktar Mohamed 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
8 David Bokanga 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Ricardo Neves 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Noah LaPierre 10 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hazara Jawanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 D'Andre Johnson 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
7 Darnaz Mabanza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Taijon Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kevin Mervart 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Jack Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas Gowland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Owen Hagerty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-3 1-2 3-5 8 3 1 3 0 0 13
40.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,COLE 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
09:19 TURNOVER  by JAWANDA,HAZARA

STEAL  by NEWTON,BROCK 09:16
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 09:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 FOUL  by NEVES,RICARDO

GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 09:05 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 09:05 2-0 V 2

08:56 TURNOVER  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 08:34

08:31 STEAL  by NEVES,RICARDO
08:26 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,COLE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

07:55 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by LAPIERRE,NOAH

TURNOVER  by NEWTON,BROCK 07:39
07:36 STEAL  by NEVES,RICARDO
07:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,MUKTAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAPIERRE,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
07:08 MISS JUMPER by BOKANGA,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
06:56 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JAWANDA,HAZARA

-- ASSIST  by LAPIERRE,NOAH
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 06:40
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 06:40
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 06:40
SUB OUT by NEWTON,COLE 06:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:30

06:15 MISS JUMPER by JAWANDA,HAZARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

06:09 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
MISS 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVES,RICARDO
05:43 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAPIERRE,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEVES,RICARDO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:43
SUB IN by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 05:43
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 05:43
GOOD 3PTR by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 05:34 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by OTOO,KEVIN --

05:13 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NEVES,RICARDO
-- ASSIST  by BOKANGA,DAVID

SUB IN by NEWTON,COLE 04:54
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 04:54
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 04:54
SUB OUT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 04:54
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 04:51
REBOUND OFF by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE --
MISS 3PTR by OTOO,KEVIN 04:43
REBOUND OFF by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE --

04:30 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TAIJON
04:30 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA

GOOD FT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 04:28 6-13 H 7
MISS FT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 04:28



-- REBOUND DEF by LAPIERRE,NOAH
04:28 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TAIJON

FOUL  by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 04:19
04:19 SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ
04:19 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,NOAH
04:03 MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
03:36 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

STEAL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 03:33
MISS LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by MABANZA,DARNAZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:18 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by MABANZA,DARNAZ

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BOKANGA,DAVID

FOUL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:46 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by MABANZA,DARNAZ

SUB IN by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:46
SUB IN by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:46
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 02:46
SUB OUT by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 02:46

02:46 SUB IN by GOWLAND,THOMAS
02:46 SUB OUT by NEVES,RICARDO

GOOD JUMPER by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:21 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by STAJIC,DRAGAN --

02:15 TURNOVER  by MABANZA,DARNAZ
02:15 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,NOAH
02:15 SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ

MISS JUMPER by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:00
SUB IN by CHILTON,THOMAS 02:00
SUB OUT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 02:00

01:49 MISS LAYUP by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by GOWLAND,THOMAS

01:42 MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LAPIERRE,NOAH

01:38 MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,TAIJON

FOUL  by OTOO,KEVIN 01:34
01:34 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,TAIJON
01:34 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,TAIJON

SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 01:34
SUB IN by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 01:34
SUB OUT by ABDALLA,LIBAN 01:34
SUB OUT by CHILTON,THOMAS 01:34
MISS LAYUP by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GOWLAND,THOMAS
01:16 MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

-- REBOUND OFF by MABANZA,DARNAZ
00:57 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MABANZA,DARNAZ(in the paint)
00:48 SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ
00:48 SUB OUT by BOKANGA,DAVID
00:36 FOUL  by MABANZA,DARNAZ

MISS 3PTR by OTOO,KEVIN 00:17
REBOUND OFF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 00:10 11-20 H 9



ASSIST  by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
00:01 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
09:57 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TAIJON
09:57 SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ
09:57 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
09:57 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,NOAH
09:48 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,TAIJON
09:35 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TAIJON

GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint) 09:21 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by OTOO,KEVIN --
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 09:07
SUB OUT by NEWTON,COLE 09:07

08:54 MISS LAYUP by BOKANGA,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK --
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY(in the paint) 08:47 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --

08:47 FOUL  by GRAHAM,TAIJON
GOOD FT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 08:47 16-20 H 4

08:47 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,NOAH
08:47 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
08:47 SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ
08:47 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TAIJON
08:28 TURNOVER  by NEVES,RICARDO
08:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 08:03
REBOUND OFF by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --

08:03 FOUL  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
MISS FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 08:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by NEWTON,COLE 08:03
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 08:03
MISS FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
07:46 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JAWANDA,HAZARA

-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
GOOD LAYUP by OTOO,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:24 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY --

07:07 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOKANGA,DAVID

06:55 MISS LAYUP by JAWANDA,HAZARA
REBOUND DEF by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --
GOOD DUNK by NEWTON,BROCK(in the paint) 06:35 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY --

06:16 FOUL  by NEVES,RICARDO
06:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
06:16 SUB OUT by NEVES,RICARDO

GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 05:59 23-22 V 1
FOUL  by NEWTON,BROCK 05:44
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 05:44
SUB IN by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 05:44
SUB OUT by OTOO,KEVIN 05:44
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TAIJON
05:44 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA

FOUL  by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 05:43
05:43 23-23 GOOD FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR



05:43 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
MISS JUMPER by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 05:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:14 MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

REBOUND DEF by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA --
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
04:49 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 04:26
REBOUND OFF by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA --
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 04:21 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA --
SUB IN by STAJIC,DRAGAN 04:15
SUB IN by CHILTON,THOMAS 04:15
SUB OUT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 04:15
SUB OUT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by HAGERTY,JACK
04:15 SUB OUT by BOKANGA,DAVID
04:01 MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
03:46 FOUL  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

GOOD FT by CHILTON,THOMAS 03:46 27-27
MISS FT by CHILTON,THOMAS 03:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 03:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:22 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,TAIJON

REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILTON,THOMAS(in the paint) 03:04 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by STAJIC,DRAGAN --

02:41 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
FOUL  by CHILTON,THOMAS 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:19 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:19
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 02:19
SUB IN by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 02:19
SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 02:19
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 02:19
SUB OUT by CHILTON,THOMAS 02:19
SUB OUT by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by BOKANGA,DAVID
02:19 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
02:02 FOUL  by HAGERTY,JACK

GOOD FT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:02 30-30
GOOD FT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:02 31-30 V 1

01:50 TURNOVER  by BOKANGA,DAVID
01:26 FOUL  by BOKANGA,DAVID

GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 01:26 32-30 V 2
GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 01:26 33-30 V 3
GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 01:26 34-30 V 4

01:05 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

MISS LAYUP by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVES,RICARDO

SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:37
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 00:37

00:37 SUB IN by MOHAMED,MUKTAR



00:37 SUB IN by NEVES,RICARDO
00:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
00:37 SUB OUT by HAGERTY,JACK

FOUL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by BOKANGA,DAVID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:28 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by BOKANGA,DAVID
00:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
00:28 SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ
00:28 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
00:28 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TAIJON
00:06 FOUL  by LAPIERRE,NOAH

GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:06 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:06 36-33 V 3

00:06 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:06
SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 00:06
SUB OUT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:06
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
00:06 SUB IN by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
00:06 SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ
00:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
00:00 36-36 GOOD 3PTR by BOKANGA,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by LAPIERRE,NOAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY(in the paint) 09:42 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --

09:36 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
BLOCK  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 09:36
REBOUND DEF by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --

09:23 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,MUKTAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEVES,RICARDO

MISS 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 09:09
REBOUND OFF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 08:55
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK --

08:44 STEAL  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 08:37

08:30 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,MUKTAR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STAJIC,DRAGAN 08:22

08:20 STEAL  by BOKANGA,DAVID
08:14 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

STEAL  by NEWTON,BROCK 08:08
GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY(in the paint) 08:04 40-40
ASSIST  by NEWTON,BROCK --

07:44 MISS JUMPER by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by BOKANGA,DAVID

07:37 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOKANGA,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 07:23 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by STAJIC,DRAGAN --

07:07 43-45 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by LAPIERRE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,COLE 06:41
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,COLE --

06:41 FOUL  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
06:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
06:41 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR



GOOD JUMPER by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 06:25 45-45
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY --

06:05 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,COLE --
GOOD 3PTR by STAJIC,DRAGAN 05:55 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --

05:25 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NEVES,RICARDO

05:18 48-48 GOOD 3PTR by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by JAWANDA,HAZARA

SUB IN by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 05:18
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 05:18
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 05:18
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by MABANZA,DARNAZ
05:18 SUB IN by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
05:18 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,NOAH
05:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE

TURNOVER  by NEWTON,COLE 05:02
04:59 STEAL  by NEVES,RICARDO

FOUL  by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 04:58
04:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
04:58 SUB OUT by NEVES,RICARDO
04:44 MISS 3PTR by MABANZA,DARNAZ

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,COLE(in the paint) 04:31 50-48 V 2

04:31 FOUL  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 04:31 51-48 V 3

04:31 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TAIJON
04:31 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA

FOUL  by OTOO,KEVIN 04:22
04:22 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
04:22 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

MISS 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 04:03
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE --
GOOD LAYUP by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE(in the paint) 03:30 53-50 V 3

03:19 MISS 3PTR by MABANZA,DARNAZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BOKANGA,DAVID

03:11 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
-- ASSIST  by BOKANGA,DAVID

03:04 FOUL  by MABANZA,DARNAZ
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 03:04
SUB IN by STAJIC,DRAGAN 03:04
SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 03:04
SUB OUT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 03:04
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 03:04
SUB OUT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:53 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by NEWTON,COLE --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by BOKANGA,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by STAJIC,DRAGAN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA --
GOOD LAYUP by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA(in the paint) 01:36 58-53 V 5

01:25 MISS JUMPER by BOKANGA,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
TURNOVER  by STAJIC,DRAGAN 01:09
SUB IN by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 01:09
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by HAGERTY,JACK



01:09 SUB IN by NEVES,RICARDO
01:09 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,NOAH
01:09 SUB OUT by BOKANGA,DAVID
01:09 SUB OUT by MABANZA,DARNAZ
01:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
00:51 TURNOVER  by HAGERTY,JACK

FOUL TECH by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:51
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:51
SUB OUT by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:51
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 00:32
REBOUND OFF by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --
MISS JUMPER by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:26
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,BROCK --
MISS 3PTR by OTOO,KEVIN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:02 61-53 V 8
ASSIST  by NEWTON,COLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ottawa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 10:00
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MERVART,KEVIN
10:00 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
09:45 61-55 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

TURNOVER  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 09:17
08:58 61-57 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MERVART,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
TURNOVER  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 08:43

08:25 61-59 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOKANGA,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,BROCK 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
FOUL  by OTOO,KEVIN 07:48

07:48 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
07:48 MISS FT by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

REBOUND DEF by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU --
SUB IN by STAJIC,DRAGAN 07:48
SUB OUT by OTOO,KEVIN 07:48
SUB IN by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 07:39
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 07:39

07:29 FOUL TECH by LAPIERRE,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
07:26 MISS LAYUP by LAPIERRE,NOAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 07:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 07:01

06:34 MISS JUMPER by MERVART,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NEVES,RICARDO

06:28 61-62 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by NEVES,RICARDO
MISS JUMPER by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MERVART,KEVIN
05:51 MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOKANGA,DAVID
05:51 FOUL  by LAPIERRE,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY(in the paint) 05:28 63-62 V 1



GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 05:13 64-62 V 2
05:00 MISS LAYUP by NEVES,RICARDO

REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,DRAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU(in the paint) 04:54 66-62 V 4

04:37 66-64 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
MISS LAYUP by NEWTON,COLE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MERVART,KEVIN
FOUL  by NEWTON,BROCK 04:12
SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 04:12
SUB OUT by GABA,CHARLES-ANTOINE 04:12
FOUL  by NEWTON,COLE 03:59

03:49 TURNOVER  by BOKANGA,DAVID
STEAL  by NEWTON,COLE 03:47
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOKANGA,DAVID
03:05 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

STEAL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 03:01
TURNOVER  by OTOO,KEVIN 02:58
SUB IN by OTOO,KEVIN 02:58
SUB OUT by STAJIC,DRAGAN 02:58

02:44 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,MUKTAR
GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,COLE 02:08 69-64 V 5
ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY --

01:44 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MERVART,KEVIN

01:32 MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BROCK --
GOOD 3PTR by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 01:22 72-64 V 8
ASSIST  by NEWTON,COLE --

01:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:01 MISS 3PTR by BOKANGA,DAVID

BLOCK  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
01:01 SUB OUT by MERVART,KEVIN
00:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE

GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:41 73-64 V 9
GOOD FT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:41 74-64 V 10
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:41
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by GRAHAM,TAIJON
00:41 SUB OUT by NEVES,RICARDO
00:33 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA --
00:25 FOUL TECH by MOHAMED,MUKTAR

SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:25
SUB IN by STAJIC,DRAGAN 00:25
SUB OUT by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:25
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BROCK 00:25
FOUL  by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:18
SUB IN by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:18
SUB IN by NEWTON,BROCK 00:18
SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,QUINCY 00:18
SUB OUT by P&EACUTE;PIN,GUILLAU 00:18
GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 00:16 75-64 V 11
GOOD FT by NEWTON,COLE 00:16 76-64 V 12
FOUL  by GUEMETA,JACQUES-M&EA 00:16

00:10 MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,NOAH
00:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE
00:00 76-66 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,D'ANDRE(in the paint)


